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BRAND DIRECPa#a Lashinsky
plashinsky@ensembleig.com

EDITORIAL

EDITORIAL DIREQ®©Rkorupa
jskorupa@ensembleig.com
SENIOR EDITORiothy Denman
tdenman@ensembleig.com
GROUP MANAGING EDITOR
Jamie Grill-Goodman
jgoodman@ensembleig.com

SALES

ASSOCIATE BRAND DIRE@TH®@Rne J. Marder
603.672.2796 cmarder@ensembleiq.com
SENIOR ACCOUNT DIREGHIBRRamirez
904.853.6828 aramirez@ensembleiq.com
SENIOR ACCOUNT DIREB@W@fR Knaap
973.607.1374 sknaap@ensembleig.com
ASSISTANT TO THE BRAND DIREC0ORS0N
jjohnson@ensembleiq.com

ART/PRODUCTION

DIRECTOR OF PRODUCTION Kathryn Homenickjzabe @ensembleig.com

khomenick@ensembleig.com
CREATIVE DIRECTOR Colette Magliaro
cmagliaro@ensembleig.com
PRODUCTION MANAGER Pat Wisser
pwisser@ensembleig.com

ART DIRECTOR Lauren DiMeo
Idimeo@ensembleiq.com

ONLINE MEDIA

DIRECTOR OF LEAD GENERATION

& AUDIENCE DEVELOPMENT Jason Ward
jward@ensembleig.com

WEB DEVELOPMENT MANAGER Scott Ernst
sernst@ensembleig.com

ON-LINE EVENT PRODUCER Whitney Ryerson

wryerson@ensembleiq.com

MARKETING/EVENTS/CIRCULATION
DIRECTOR, EVENT PLANNING Pat Benkner
pbenkner@ensembleiqg.com

587 Vendor evaluations
295 Retail voters

182 <$1B revenue

106 >$1B revenue

112  Apparel retailers

60  Grocery/Convenience/
Drug retailers

39 C-Level (except CIO)
28 ClOs

AUDIENCE DEVELOPMENT MANAGER Jeffrey dakled States Markets

s IPPAREL s -ULTICULTURAL
SUBCRIPTIONS 978.671.0449 s #ONVENIENCE 3PECIALTY 'OUR
REPRINTS: PARS Intl, 212.221.9595 x319 s 'ROCERY $RUG3TORE "RANDS

s (OSPITALITYs B3USTAINABILITY

CORPORATE OFFICERS

EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN Alan Glass
aglass@ensembleiq.com

PRESIDENT & CEO Peter Hoyt
phoyt@ensembleiq.com

CHIEF CUSTOMER OFFICER Ned Bardic
nbardic@ensembleig.com

CHIEF DIGITAL OFFICER Joel Hughes
jhughes@ensembleig.com

CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER Korry Stagnito m
korrystagnito@ensembleiq.com Ensewwm =5 MQKIEQ
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER Chris Stark
cstark@ensembleig.com

Canadian Markets

s #ONVENIENCE OHARMACY
s &OODSERVICE

4 Middlebury Blvd. | Randolph NJ 07869
973.607.1300 FAX: 973.607.1395
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